## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19907/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2015 in AS No. 2437/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

KURAPATI MUSALAIAH (DIED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION)
TELUGU GANGA PROJECT

Respondent(s)

(IA No.39788/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39791/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39789/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed reliance on orders passed by this Court in Civil Appeal Nos. 10044, 10946 and 11355 of 2018.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)