## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 39788/2019,39789/2019,39791/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7486/2019

KURAPATI MUSALAIAH (DIED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) TELUGU GANGA PROJECT Respondent(s)

(IA No.39788/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39791/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39789/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING IA No. 39788/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 39789/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING IA No. 39791/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv. Ms. Sujatha Baqadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Ld. Counsel for sole respondent submits there is a change of counsel. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file fresh vakalatnama.

List again on 6.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar