ITEM NO.23 + 50

COURT NO.5

**SECTION XII-A** 

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33329/2019 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2014 in Appeal Suit No. 1770/2001 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

TALLAPALLI NARAPA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and

IA No.147839/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and

IA No.147842/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,

IA No.147843/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and

IA No.147840/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and

IA No.147844/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBST. APPLN. and

IA No.147845/2019-PERM.TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEX.)

# WITH SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32862/2019

(IA No.149041/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and

IA No.149045/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,

IA No.149048/2019-PERM.TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEX.)

## Diary No(s). 33841/2019 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and

IA No.149105/2019-CONDON.OF DELAY IN FILING and

IA No.149107/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

### CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Soumya Kundu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition(s) is granted. Delay condoned.

We have heard Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Delay in filing the application(s) for substitution the reasons stated application(s), condoned. For in the application(s) for substitution is allowed and the legal representatives of the deceased petitioners no.2 and 3 are brought on record.

2

Issue notice.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER