## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43382/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2011 in APPS No. 2869/2001 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

MALLELA NARAPA NAIDU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ANR. Respondent(s)

No.127926/2019-CONDONATION 0F DELAY **FILING** IA IN and IA No.127928/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127927/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and No.127929/2019-PERMISSION T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) \*Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) 7486/2019 arising from Diary No.19907 of 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER

<sup>\*</sup> Appearance slip not given.