SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7486/2019

KURAPATI MUSALAIAH (DIED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) TELUGU GANGA PROJECT Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) D.no. 43382 of 2018 to be listed.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 43382/2018 (XII-A)

Date: 29-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr./Ms. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Diary No(s). 43382/2018

Service is complete upon respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is granted to Respondent No. 1 to file Counter Affidavit as these Respondents have not filed any objections within 30 days from the date of service/appearance, in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1) of SCR, 2013. Nor any application

for extension of time was moved under Order V, Rule 1(22) of SCR, 2013.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

pm