SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24787/2019

TALLAPALLI NARAPA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ORS.Respondent(s) (Only SLP (C) No. 24787 and 25388 of 2019 matter's I.A to be listed AND IA No. 173724/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25390/2019 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25388/2019 (XII-A)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA No. 173720/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shreedhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR Mr. Mukesh Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Harichandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 173724 of 2019 and 173720 of 2019 are allowed.

The name of respondent nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(C)no. 24787 of 2019 and respondent nos. 2 to 5 in SLP(C)No. 25388 of 2019 are deleted from the array of parties at the request and risk of the petitioners.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER