SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40793/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2023 in LAAS No. 4/2014 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

MARLAMPUTI VENKATESWARA REDDY (DIED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.214554/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.214552/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.214555/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 10-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Padmanabhan R., Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Swayam Prakash Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Narendra Dev Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (C) Diary No. 19907/2018.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR