ITEM NO.60

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24787/2019

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 20-01-2014 in ASN No. 1770/2001 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

TALLAPALLI NARAPA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No. 147842/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 147845/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25388/2019 (XII-A)

(IA No. 149107/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25390/2019 (XII-A)

(IA No. 149045/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 149048/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Padmanabhan R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Pleadings are already exchanged.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(NITIN TALREJA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR