SECTION XII-A **ITEM NO.52** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7486/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2015 2437/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

KURAPATI MUSALAIAH (DIED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) TELUGU GANGA PROJECT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 39788/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 39789/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 39791/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 43382/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No. 127926/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 127927/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 127928/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 179083/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 127929/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25758/2023 (XII-A) (and IA No.214552/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 26-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Anand M. Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Padmanabhan R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sivabalamurgan, Adv. Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR Mr. Narendra Dev Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.33329/2019.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)